NORTHROP

August 16, 1979

United States
Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Wasrington, D.C. 20555

Attn: J. Saltzman

Gentlemen:

In accordance with your instructions, enclosed
is endorsement #13.

Very truly yours,

/}a TP Strafg C

rporate Director
¢ isk Management

JPS:1s

Encl.

v olloL

790822..¢:, A\



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20558

Docket No. 50-187

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-26
AMENDMENT NO. 13

Effective May 1, 1979, Indemnity Agreement No. B-26, between Northrop
Corporation and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated February 7, 1963, as
amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The amount "3140,000,000" is deleted wheraver it appears and
the amount "$160,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$108,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$124,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

"U;rome altzman, Chief

Antitrust & Indemnit
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted £~//5. 247 , 1979

) P R
by Sl T
NORTH ORATION —

.ai’)::?



